

				A Folino Construction		A. Merante Contracting, Inc.		FJ Zottola Construction		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		M. O'HERRON COMPANY	
Project No.:2019-424-100-1													
Project Name: 2019 Small Diameter Sewer Rehabilitation Contract No. 2-Brownsville Road Storm Sewer				\$523,326.52		\$551,730.49		\$555,901.00		\$567,731.00		\$467,779.00	
Bid Due Date: April 15, 2021													
Items	Description	UOM	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
U-1	Mobilization / Demobilization, Permits, Bonds and Insurance, Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$12,186.18	\$12,186.18	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
U-4	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	CY	40	\$60.26	\$2,410.40	\$35	\$1,400.00	\$200	\$8,000.00	\$50	\$2,000.00	\$35	\$1,400.00
U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	30	\$99.71	\$2,991.30	\$95	\$2,850.00	\$100	\$3,000.00	\$125	\$3,750.00	\$40	\$1,200.00
U-6	Hand Digging and Tunneling	MHR	16	\$67.24	\$1,075.84	\$65	\$1,040.00	\$65	\$1,040.00	\$50	\$800	\$50	\$800
U-7	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	CY	20	\$47.53	\$950.60	\$65	\$1,300.00	\$100	\$2,000.00	\$20	\$400	\$50	\$1,000.00
U-8	Concrete Encasement	CY	10	\$240.22	\$2,402.20	\$285	\$2,850.00	\$251	\$2,510.00	\$250	\$2,500.00	\$125	\$1,250.00
U-10	Flowable Fill (For Abandoning Sewers)	CY	10	\$231.72	\$2,317.20	\$210	\$2,100.00	\$500	\$5,000.00	\$200	\$2,000.00	\$125	\$1,250.00
U-11	Bypass/Dewatering Pumping as Directed	HR	40	\$41.42	\$1,656.80	\$25	\$1,000.00	\$150	\$6,000.00	\$50	\$2,000.00	\$10	\$400
U-12	Flag Person	MHR	480	\$78.07	\$37,473.60	\$64	\$30,720.00	\$65	\$31,200.00	\$65	\$31,200.00	\$58	\$27,840.00
U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	200	\$62.41	\$12,482.00	\$60	\$12,000.00	\$70	\$14,000.00	\$50	\$10,000.00	\$50	\$10,000.00
U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	16	\$619.16	\$9,906.56	\$590	\$9,440.00	\$500	\$8,000.00	\$700	\$11,200.00	\$550	\$8,800.00
U-16	Field Survey and Engineering	LSUM	1	\$5,673.64	\$5,673.64	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
U-17	Master Plumber Time	MHR	8	\$62.41	\$499.28	\$75	\$600	\$150	\$1,200.00	\$100	\$800	\$60	\$480
U-18	Journeyman Plumber Time	MHR	16	\$51.06	\$816.96	\$55	\$880	\$80	\$1,280.00	\$75	\$1,200.00	\$60	\$960
S-3	12" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	32	\$96.73	\$3,095.36	\$130	\$4,160.00	\$45	\$1,440.00	\$100	\$3,200.00	\$35	\$1,120.00
S-4	15" PVC SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	798	\$100.29	\$80,031.42	\$109	\$86,982.00	\$50	\$39,900.00	\$85	\$67,830.00	\$40	\$31,920.00
S-34	Sewer Lateral	LF	10	\$65.14	\$651.40	\$150	\$1,500.00	\$60	\$600	\$75	\$750	\$30	\$300
S-35	Trench Excavation 0-15' Depth	CY	1005	\$71.68	\$72,038.40	\$40	\$40,200.00	\$90	\$90,450.00	\$85	\$85,425.00	\$82	\$82,410.00
S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	CY	701	\$41.47	\$29,070.47	\$66	\$46,266.00	\$55	\$38,555.00	\$35	\$24,535.00	\$43	\$30,143.00
S-42	Wye Installation on New Sewer Main - <15"	Each	2	\$1,028.07	\$2,056.14	\$400	\$800	\$600	\$1,200.00	\$750	\$1,500.00	\$125	\$250
S-43	Wye Installation on New Sewer Main - >15"	Each	2	\$1,632.56	\$3,265.12	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
S-49	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	Each	7	\$7,207.63	\$50,453.41	\$7,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00
S-68	Catch Basin - Pre-Cast - Type 13	Each	5	\$4,432.64	\$22,163.20	\$5,900.00	\$29,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
S-72	Flexible Bulkhead	Each	5	\$154.17	\$770.85	\$300	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$150	\$750
R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	CY	132	\$375.45	\$49,559.40	\$445	\$58,740.00	\$400	\$52,800.00	\$425	\$56,100.00	\$350	\$46,200.00
R-2	Reinforced Concrete Driveway and Road	CY	17	\$478.75	\$8,138.75	\$590	\$10,030.00	\$450	\$7,650.00	\$600	\$10,200.00	\$225	\$3,825.00
R-3	Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Handicapped Ramp	SY	213	\$125.09	\$26,644.17	\$120	\$25,560.00	\$110	\$23,430.00	\$180	\$38,340.00	\$130	\$27,690.00
R-4	Concrete Deep Curb and Deep Radius Curb	LF	279	\$60.43	\$16,859.97	\$82	\$22,878.00	\$55	\$15,345.00	\$80	\$22,320.00	\$45	\$12,555.00
R-8	Milling - Wearing Course	SY	2257	\$5.05	\$11,397.85	\$6.15	\$13,880.55	\$6	\$13,542.00	\$5	\$11,285.00	\$15	\$33,855.00
R-11	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Wearing Course	TON	140	\$109.96	\$15,394.40	\$171.16	\$23,962.40	\$164	\$22,960.00	\$130	\$18,200.00	\$120	\$16,800.00
R-12	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Primary Street	TON	5	\$227.18	\$1,135.90	\$160.46	\$802.30	\$152	\$760	\$150	\$750	\$120	\$600
R-13	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course - Secondary Street	TON	44	\$113.19	\$4,980.36	\$160.46	\$7,060.24	\$152	\$6,688.00	\$130	\$5,720.00	\$120	\$5,280.00
R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	115	\$41.67	\$4,792.05	\$52	\$5,980.00	\$50	\$5,750.00	\$35	\$4,025.00	\$40	\$4,600.00
R-25	4" Traffic Markings	LF	800	\$2.55	\$2,040.00	\$2.41	\$1,928.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$5	\$4,000.00	\$4	\$3,200.00
R-44	Tree Remove & Replace	Each	2	\$1,134.73	\$2,269.46	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
R-45	Concrete Cap with Bond Breaker	CY	64	\$369.92	\$23,674.88	\$280	\$17,920.00	\$450	\$28,800.00	\$425	\$27,200.00	\$250	\$16,000.00

Mele & Mele & Sons, Inc.	
\$675,557.21	
Unit Price	Extended Cost
\$29,373.00	\$29,373.00
\$82.59	\$3,303.60
\$130.43	\$3,912.90
\$62	\$992
\$62.11	\$1,242.20
\$188	\$1,880.00
\$179	\$1,790.00
\$75	\$3,000.00
\$70	\$33,600.00
\$65	\$13,000.00
\$635	\$10,160.00
\$82,036.00	\$82,036.00
\$91	\$728
\$80	\$1,280.00
\$137.48	\$4,399.36
\$107.76	\$85,992.48
\$257.06	\$2,570.60
\$52.38	\$52,641.90
\$73.25	\$51,348.25
\$642	\$1,284.00
\$1,204.00	\$2,408.00
\$6,641.00	\$46,487.00
\$4,905.00	\$24,525.00
\$85	\$425
\$607.50	\$80,190.00
\$755.85	\$12,849.45
\$111.09	\$23,662.17
\$61.39	\$17,127.81
\$5.97	\$13,474.29
\$116.09	\$16,252.60
\$155	\$775
\$254	\$11,176.00
\$62.64	\$7,203.60
\$2.50	\$2,000.00
\$3,081.00	\$6,162.00
\$411	\$26,304.00